THE DATASHEET OF
MAX8821EVKIT+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX8821 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8821 white
LED charge pump with a mono Class D audio amplifier
and dual LDOs. The MAX8821 EV kit operates from a

AVX 04026D154KAT2A
Windows and Windows Vista are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corp.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX8821EVKIT+ EV Kit
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS compliant.
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
8
8
2
1
MAX8821 Evaluation Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Component List (continued)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D1–D6 6
White LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T
D7 1
Lumex RGB LED
SML-LX3632SISUGSBC
J1 1
2 x 10 right-angle receptacle
Methode M65S-R220-11-01W
JU1, JU2, JU3 3
2-pin headers
1 x 36-pin header, 0.1in centers
(comes in 1 x 36-pin strips,
cut to fit)
Sullins PEC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012E-36-ND
JU4, JU5 2
3-pin headers
1 x 36-pin header, 0.1in centers
(comes in 1 x 36-pin strips,
cut to fit)
Sullins PEC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012E-36-ND
 FILE  DESCRIPTION
 INSTALL.EXE  Installs the EV kit files on your computer
 MAX8821.EXE  Application program
 FTD2XX.INF  USB device driver file
 UNINST.INI  Uninstalls the EV kit software
USB_Driver_Help.PDF  USB driver installation help file
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU6, JU7 2
5-pin headers
1 x 36-pin header, 0.1in centers
(comes in 1 x 36-pin strips, cut to fit)
Sullins PEC36SAAN
Digi-Key S1012E-36-ND
L1, L2 2
15µH inductors
TOKO A916CY-150M
(D63CB series)
R1, R2 2
2.21kΩ ±1% resistors (0402)
lead-free
R3, R4 2
22.1Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
lead-free
U1 1
White LED charge pump
(28 thin QFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX8821ETI+